BROADBAND NETWORK SOLUTIONS /// HIGH DENSITY EQUIPMENT PANEL FEATURING QUAREO TECHNOLOGY
2nd Edition
HIGH DENSITY
EQUIPMENT PANEL
Featuring Quareo Technology
Contents
Understanding Quareo
Physical Layer Management ..............................................................4

including singlemode and multimode, angled and ultra-polished connections. The
flexibility of the universal adapter pack helps service providers reduce ordering
SKU’s and total inventory requirements. The staggered adapter pack design helps
installers access connectors without pinching or moving adjacent connections; it also
eliminates the need for installers to use an extraction tool, and helps clearly identify
individual fiber ports. One 24-fiber (12 duplex port) LC adapter pack can be installed
per tray or one eight-port MPO adapter pack (12- or 24-fiber MPO) per tray; up to
six total adapter packs per panel. A specially designed latch window on the rear of
the adapter pack allows easy identification of the connector type on the front side
of the unit. As a result, technicians will always know the connector type installed
on the unit, no matter if they are working from the front or rear side of the panel.
LC adapter pack
MPO adapter pack
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number
Managed Adapter Pack, LC-LC Black, 24 fibers (24 simplex ports, managed front and rear) QE-ADP-24HPLCS000
Managed Adapter Pack, LC-LC Black, 24 fibers (12 duplex ports, managed front and rear) QE-ADP-24HPLCD000
Managed Adapter Pack, LC-LC Black, 24 fibers (12 duplex ports, managed front only) QE-ADP-24HPLCE000
Managed Adapter Pack, LC-LC Black, 24 fibers (24 simplex ports, managed front only) QE-ADP-24HPLCF000
Managed Adapter Pack, MPO-MPO Black, 96 fibers (8, 12F MPO, managed front and rear) QE-ADP-96HPMPG000
Managed Adapter Pack, MPO-MPO Black, 96 fibers (8, 12F MPO, managed front only) QE-ADP-96HPMPF000
Managed Adapter Pack, LC-LC Aqua, 24 fibers (12 duplex ports, managed front and rear) QE-ADP-24HP0CD000
Managed Adapter Pack, LC-LC Blue, 24 fibers (12 duplex ports, managed front and rear) QE-ADP-24HP0KD000
Managed Adapter Pack, LC-LC Green, 24 fibers (12 duplex ports, managed front and rear) QE-ADP-24HP0MD000
Managed Adapter Pack, MPO-MPO Aqua, 192 fibers (8, 24F MPO ports, managed front and rear) QE-ADP-192HPMAG000
Managed Adapter Pack, MPO-MPO Green, 192 fibers (8, 24F MPO ports, managed front and rear) QE-ADP-192HPMGG000
BROADBAND NETWORK SOLUTIONS /// HIGH DENSITY EQUIPMENT PANEL FEATURING QUAREO TECHNOLOGY
High Density Equipment Panel
Featuring Quareo Technology
Simplex Front / Rear Monitoring

module on left side of chassis
(LC connectors facing forward)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Module
Orientation
Adapter
Color
LC Port Monitoring Polarity Part Number
LC-to-MPOptimate (2x12-fiber MPO)
QHDEP Module
Multimode MPOptimate
(OM4); Loss (<0.35 dB @
850 nm/1300 nm)
Left
Black
Simplex A-A/B-B (Straight)
QE-MPM-24HPCUMLA
Right QE-MPM-24HPCUMRA
Left
Duplex A-A/B-B (Straight)
QE-MPM-24HPDUMLA
Right QE-MPM-24HPDUMRA
Left
Aqua Duplex
A-A/B-B (Straight)
QE-MPM-24HPFAHLA
Right QE-MPM-24HPFAHRA
Left
A-B/B-A (Straight)
QE-MPM-24HPFAHLB
Right QE-MPM-24HPFAHRB
LC-to-MPOptimate (1x24-fiber MPO)
QHDEP Module
Multimode MPOptimate
(OM4); Loss (<0.35 dB @
850 nm/1300 nm)
Left
Aqua Duplex
A-A/B-B (Straight)
QE-MPM-24HPFAJLA
Right QE-MPM-24HPFAJRA
Left
A-B/B-A (Flipped)
QE-MPM-24HPFAJLB
Right QE-MPM-24HPFAJRB
Left
10G HD
QE-MPM-24HPFAJLE
Right QE-MPM-24HPFAJRE
MPO (1x24-Fiber) to MPO
(3x8-Fiber) QHDEP
Multimode MPOptimate
(OM4); Loss (<0.35 dB @
850 nm/1300 nm)
Straight Black MPO A-A/B-B (Straight) QE-MPM-48GAGUA
LC-to-MPO(2x12-fiber MPO) QHDEP
Module
Singlemode; Loss (<0.75 dB)
@ 1310 nm/1550 nm)
Left
Black
Simplex  UPC A-A/B-B (Straight)
QE-MPM-24HPKUELA
Right QE-MPM-24HPKUERA
Left
Simplex APC A-A/B-B (Straight)
QE-MPM-24HPMUELA
Right QE-MPM-24HPMUERA
Left
Blue Duplex UPC A-A/B-B (Straight)
QE-MPM-24HPNBELA
Right

Cable Clamp Kits
To be used for cable to chassis fixation. Not included with the panel.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number
Cable Clamp Kit - Large
For cable diameters 0.81” through 1.10”.
Includes one bracket with a mounting
location and hardware for one cable
QE-HEP-ACCUCCL0000
Cable Clamp Kit - Small
Universal cable clamp kit for cable diameters
.40" through .80". Includes one bracket with
mounting locations and hardware for two cables
QE-HEP-ACCUCCS0000
IFC Breakout Cable Management
To be used for multi-fiber breakout cable installations. Not included with the panel.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number
Fanout Installation kit, 900 μm fibers
Secures 900 μm fanout and manages un-
reinforced 900 μm fibers installed in the chassis
Left QE-HEP-ACCUFKR0000
Right QE-HEP-ACCUFKL0000
Cable Cross-Over Manager
To be used for addressing cable exit to one side only, typically cabinet applications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number
Snap-on bracket to manage cables crossing over
or underneath a 1RU chassis QE-HEP-ACC1DRK0000
Power Cable Kit
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number
Power Supply with US Cable (Power
Supply Optional when not using PoE) QE-HEP-ACCUPWR0000
Power Supply without Cable QE-HEP-ACCUPWR0001
Large Cable Clamp
Small Cable Clamp
Left and Right Tray Fanout Kit
Cable Cross-Over Manager
Power Cable Kit
BROADBAND NETWORK SOLUTIONS /// HIGH DENSITY EQUIPMENT PANEL FEATURING QUAREO TECHNOLOGY
High Density Equipment Panel
Featuring Quareo Technology
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR THE QHDEP
Replacement Access Trays
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number
Single access tray:
Empty for replacement in the high density panel QE-HEP-ACC1TRY0000
Replacement Cable Guide Assembly
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number
Cable guide assembly, front
and rear (left or right) QE-HEP-ACCUCGA0000 Cable Guide Assembly (Left or Right)
Replacement 19"-23" Extender Bracket Kit
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number
Set of extension brackets for mounting a 1RU
to a 23"or ETSI frame or cabinet QE-HEP-ACC1EXT0000 23 Inch and ETSI Extender Brackets
PAGE 21
High Density Equipment Panel
Featuring Quareo Technology
Replacement Panel Door Kits
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number
Universal door kit (front/back) QE-HEP-ACC1DRK0000
Replacement Vertical Cable Guides
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number
Vertical cable guide assembly, front left QE-HEP-ACC1VFL0000
Vertical cable guide assembly, front right QE-HEP-ACC1VFR0000
Vertical cable guide assembly, rear left QE-HEP-ACC1VRL0000
Vertical cable guide assembly, rear right QE-HEP-ACC1VRR0000
Universal Door Kit
Vertical Cable Guides
Replacement Controller Cover
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number
Controller Cover for 1RU Chassis QE-HEP-ACC1CER0000
Controller Cover
BROADBAND NETWORK SOLUTIONS /// HIGH DENSITY EQUIPMENT PANEL FEATURING QUAREO TECHNOLOGY
High Density Equipment Panel
Featuring Quareo Technology